
      Kirkman’s Lakeview Golf Course 

2024 Tournament Schedule 

**** Rental Carts Are NOT included in tournament fees - $10pp ****   

Sun. May 19             -      999  - 2-person team $50pp (Best Ball, Scramble, Alternate shot)  

Sat. June 1                     -       Leon Eickhoff Memorial Tournament 3-person scramble $50pp  

Sat. June 8                -      SENCA Benefit - 4-person scramble $50 pp Limited to 18 teams,  8:30 AM START 

Sun. June 16             -      Sons of American Legion Father’s Day 3 person scramble $50pp 

Sat. June 29          -      Richardson County K-9 fundraiser 3 person scramble $50 pp 

Sat. July 13                -      Pheasants Forever - 4-person scramble $65 pp  

Sat, Sun Aug 3 & 4   -     KLGG(Sat) TECUMSEH COUNTRY CLUB(Sun) - $120 pp, Calcutta on Saturday   

         8 AM START. Limited to first 30 teams. 3-person scramble.  

                                          Sponsor prize money added to payout 

Thurs. Aug 8          -      KANEB – Senior golf tournament  55 & up  Must be a KANEB member 

Sat. Aug 10                -     Johnson-Brock Booster - Tournament 4-person (Scott Pelican Point of Contact) 

Sun Aug 25               -     Club Championship $ 35 entry Fee, Must be an Active Member w/ Handicap 

Fri, Aug. 30               -     Community Insurance Group Outing 

Mon Sept. 2              -     Superintendent’s - 3 club, Labor Day, Ribeye – tournament $50 

Sat. Sept. 7                -      Ladies Only - 2-women scramble $40pp includes meal Cart rental $10    

Sun. Sept. 8               -     Terminator - open to all Men’s league players must have played at least 7 rounds 

                        Course will remain open for open golf 

Sun. Sept. 15             -     999 - 2-person team $50pp (Best Ball, Scramble, Alternate shot)  

Sun. Sept. 22           -      1-Person Scramble - $50pp 9:30AM START  

SENIORS TOURNAMENT 

* 2-person scramble * 9 am Start * $40 per person * Members $30 * Carts $10 Per Person 
Open to all golfers 50 and older male and female. 

                 Wed. May 22             Wed. Jun 19  Wed. July 17             Wed. Aug21                 Wed. Sep 18    

**** All tournaments include a meal**** 

Registration is at 8 AM with a 9 AM shotgun start for all tournaments unless otherwise stated. 

Sign up at “Kirkman’s Lakeview Golf Course” 71550 631 Ave, Humboldt, Ne 68376  

(402)862-2828 or info@klgcgolf.com sign up www.klgcgolf.com  

mailto:info@klgcgolf.com
http://www.klgcgolf.com/

